Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

5,234
1,257
2,782
1,195

Persons Served

Phillips

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

14
221
49

18
25

24
205
103

10
25

23
224
86

13

15
24

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$9,981
$626
$93,005
$334,124
$40,873
$0
$4,015
$30,845
$715,050
$102,372

FY 2020
$1,330,891

FY 2021

$9,027
$0
$92,679
$506,161
$40,624
$0
$9,903
$26,530
$527,491
$100,388

FY 2021
$1,312,804

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$2,651
$0
$91,980
$686,377
$122,276
$0
$10,589
$22,250
$995,562
$106,486

FY 2022
$2,038,171



