

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Phillips

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	7	7	4	\$9,981	\$9,027	\$2,651
Avg. monthly adults	2	0	0	\$626	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly children	14	24	23	\$93,005	\$92,679	\$91,980
Avg. monthly persons	221	205	224	\$334,124	\$506,161	\$686,377
Persons	49	103	86	\$40,873	\$40,624	\$122,276
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	8	9	13	\$4,015	\$9,903	\$10,589
Persons	5	5	3	\$30,845	\$26,530	\$22,250
Avg. monthly children	18	10	15	\$715,050	\$527,491	\$995,562
Avg. monthly children	25	25	24	\$102,372	\$100,388	\$106,486
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$1,330,891	\$1,312,804	\$2,038,171

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	5,234
Under 20	1,257
20-64	2,782
65 & Over	1,195

